Analog Devices Inc. - ADUC812BSZ-REEL Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

(CP-56-1)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
ADuC812BSZ –40°C to +85°C 52-Lead Metric Quad Flat Package [MQFP] S-52-2
ADuC812BSZ-REEL –40°C to +85°C 52-Lead Metric Quad Flat Package [MQFP] S-52-2
EVAL-ADuC812QSZ  QuickStart Development System
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-112-AC-1
SEATING
PLANE
VIEW A
2.45
MAX1.03
0.88
0.73
TOP VIEW
(PINS DOWN)
1
39
40
13
14
27
26
52
PIN 1
14.15
13.90 SQ
13.65
7.80
REF
10.20
10.00 SQ
 9.80
0.38
0.22
0.25
MIN
2.10
2.00
1.95
7°
0°
0.10
COPLANARITY
VIEW A
ROTATED 90° CCW
10°
6°
2° 0.23
0.11
0.65 BSC
LEAD PITCH
LEAD WIDTH
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-220-VLLD-2
TOP VIEW
SIDE VIEW
1
56
14
15
43
42
28
29
0.50
0.40
0.30
0.30
0.23
0.18
0.20 REF